1 300/521 ED 1/24
1 300/521 ED
ECS3
ELECTRIC CYLINDERS
HEAVY DUTY
SERIES 10
PERFORMANCES
DESCRIPTION

BR
  max
T
  max
S
 +0.5
0
F
 +0.5
0
BQ
-0.2
-0.6
Max
Load
SBP-32 32 10 6.6 11 18 31 21 8 32 38 51 10 20 1.6 10.5 3 26 1440
SBP-40 40 12 6.6 11 22 35 24 10 36 41 54 10 22 8.5 20 3 28 1960
SBP-50 50 12 9 15 30 45 33 12 45 50 65 16 26 1.6 10.5 3 32 5520
SBP-63 63 16 16 15 35 50 37 12 50 52 67 14 30 10.5 20 3 40 5110
SBP-80 80 16 11 18 40 60 47 14 63 66 86 20 30 2.5 10.5 3 50 11310
SBP-100 100 25 14 20 60 90 70 20 90 94 124 30 45 3.2 10.5 3 70 (*) 18180
SBP-125 125 30 14 20 88 126 97 25 115 118 156 36 63 4 - - 90 (*) 30920
12 - MOUNTING TYPE C
(*) Tolerance values - 0.5
- 1.2
NOTE: Contact DMS if higher load are needed
NOTE: Contact DMS if higher load are needed
1 300/521 ED 20/24
ECS3
SERIES 10
BU
BT CH
nG nC
G
Type Size
G
e8
BT
 +0.3
0
CG
CH
H13
BU
PNP-32 32 10 46 9.6 1.1 53
PNP-40 40 12 53 11.5 1.1 60
PNP-50 50 12 61 11.5 1.1 68
PNP-63 63 16 71 15.2 1.1 78
PNP-80 80 16 91 15.2 1.1 98
PNP-100 100 25 132 23.9 1.3 139
PNP-125 125 30 171.5 28.6 1.6 178
SECTION A-A
A
A
nS

S
C D
G  FEET (MS1)
dimensions in mm
14 - MOUNTING TYPE G
H
A
C B
D
e9
R0.4
B
1x45°
L  INTERMEDIATE TRUNNIONS (MT4) dimensions in mm
Type Size A B C D H
TRP-32 32 70 12 50 12 18
TRP-40 40 78 16 62 16 20
TRP-50 50 91 16 74 16 20
TRP-63 63 94 20 88 20 25
TRP-80 80 130 20 109 20 25
TRP-100 100 145 25 130 25 30
TRP-125 125 154 25 155 25 32
15 -  MOUNTING TYPE L
Type Size
C
± 0.2

    0
G
H14
H
± 0.2
I
± 0.2
S
± 0.5
T
 JS15
R
 H15
U Z
H14
FTP-32 32 32.5 32 45 35 30 7 15.75 24 4 32 15 11 7
FTP-40 40 38 36 52 36 30 7 17 28 4 36 17.5 15 9
FTP-50 50 46.5 45 65 47 36 9 21.75 32 5 45 20 16 9
FTP-63 63 56.5 50 75 45 35 9 21.75 32 5 50 22.5 18 9
FTP-80 80 72 63 95 55 47 11 27 41 6 63 30 17 12
FTP-100 100 89 75 115 57 53 11 26.5 41 6 71 45 24 14.5
FTP-125 125 110 90 140 70 70 14 35 45 8 90 62.5 - 16.5
NOTE: Do not use to bear load. If force of the application is applied on this accessory, please contact DMS for technical analysis
NOTE: Do not use to bear load. If force of the application is applied on this accessory, please contact DMS for technical analysis
1 300/521 ED 22/24
ECS3

dimensions in mm
NOTE: Do not use to bear load. If force of the application is applied on this accessory, please contact DMS for technical analysis
NOTE: Can bear same permissible forces allowed on the cylinders
1 300/521 ED 23/24
ECS3
SERIES 10
ØCK
LE
CMB KK ØB
1
CE
CL
ER
16.2 - Clevis Cap (ISO 8140)
Type Size KK CK LE CM CL ER CE B B1 Max Load
CLP-M10 32 M10x1.25 10 20 10 20 12 40 26 18 5000
CLP-M12 40 M12x1.25 12 24 12 24 14 48 32 20 7200
CLP-M16 50 M16x1.5 16 32 16 32 19 64 40 26 12800
CLP-M16 63 M16x1.5 16 32 16 32 19 64 40 26 12800
CLP-M20 80 M20x1.5 20 40 20 40 25 80 48 34 20000
CLP-M42 100 M42x2 40 84 40 85 64 168 104.3 70 88750
CLP-M48 125 M48x2 50 96 50 96 73 192 117.3 82 102500
dimensions in mm
ER
CN
UEN KK
T
AX
CE
SW
Z Z
Type Size KK CN U EN ER AX CE T Z SW Max Load
SPP-M10 32 M10x1.25 10 10.5 14 28 20 43 15 6.5 17 3500
SPP-M12 40 M12x1.25 12 12 16 32 22 50 17.5 6.5 19 4750
SPP-M16 50 M16x1.5 16 15 21 42 28 64 22 7.5 22 12000
SPP-M16 63 M16x1.5 16 15 21 42 28 64 22 7.5 22 12000
SPP-M20 80 M20x1.5 20 18 25 50 33 77 27.5 7 30 13000
SPP-M42 100 M42x2 40 33 49 91 60 142 53 8 55 65000
SPP-M48 125 M48x2 50 45 60 117 65 162 65 7 65 77000
16.3 - Spherical Cap (ISO 8139)
dimensions in mm